Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shell Elastomers, LLC	02/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraton Polymers LLC	
Street Address:	16400 Park Row	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5300582
Patent Number:	5242984
Patent Number:	5795944
Patent Number:	5393843
Patent Number:	5405911
Patent Number:	5360875
Patent Number:	6177521
Patent Number:	5550196
Patent Number:	5576395
Patent Number:	6221968
Patent Number:	5777039
Application Number:	90008018
Patent Number:	5554690

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0583

Fax Number: (281)676-2439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2816762438

Email: sharon.goodson@kraton.com
Correspondent Name: Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC

Address Line 1: 16400 Park Row

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77084

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Masse

Total Attachments: 2

source=Entity Name Change - SEL - KP-1#page1.tif source=Entity Name Change - SEL - KP-1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0584

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHELL ELASTOMERS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHELL ELASTOMERS LLC" TO "KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

3039818 8100

010103160



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1000183

DATE: 03-02-01

PATENT REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0585

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SHELL ELASTOMERS LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Shell Elastomers LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of February 28, 2001, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the LLC is Shell Elastomers LLC.

SECOND. The Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended as follows:

(a) That the "FIRST" Article of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is KRATON Polymers U.S. LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

ELASTOMERS HOLDINGS LLC

By: RK Polymers LLC, its sole member

lan K. Snow

Vice President/Secretary

079055-0008-08347-NY02.2064594.1

PATENT REEL: 025728 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 02/01/2011